

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

## Ka Makana Ali'i Hosts Hawaii Pacific Health Mobile Vaccine Clinic on Saturday, June 19

The mobile vaccine clinic will be located in front of Straub Kapolei Clinic & Urgent Care at The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

**KAPOLEI, HI** (June 17, 2021) — Ka Makana Ali'i is hosting Hawaii Pacific Health's Mobile Vaccine Clinic this Saturday, June 19, from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Hawaii Pacific Health is working with the Hawaii Department of Health to administer the COVID-19 vaccine at no cost. The shot will be free of charge, but participants should bring their health insurance card and a state-issued I.D. card.

The mobile vaccination bus will be parked in front of Straub Kapolei Clinic & Urgent Care at The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i. Individuals age 12 and older will be given the Pfizer vaccine. Walk-ups are welcome, but reservations are encouraged. These can be made online at <a href="https://www.hawaiipacifichealth.org/hph-covid-19-updates/vaccine-update/">https://www.hawaiipacifichealth.org/hph-covid-19-updates/vaccine-update/</a>.

WHEN: Saturday, June 19 9 a.m. – 4 p.m.

WHERE: Fronting Straub Kapolei Clinic & Urgent Care at The Grove at Ka Makana Ali 'i

The mobile vaccine clinic will be giving out first doses only. Second doses will be scheduled on site. Individuals should bring a picture I.D., insurance card, appointment confirmation, pre-vaccination checklist and consent form. To ensure everyone's safety and well-being, individuals will be monitored for any side effects by medical personnel for a minimum of 15 minutes after receiving the COVID-19 vaccine. Everyone entering the clinic must wear a mask and practice appropriate physical distancing. For more information, visit

https://www.hawaiipacifichealth.org/hph-covid-19-updates/vaccine-update/.

"Community is at the heart of everything we do at Ka Makana Ali'i," said Stephanie England, general manager. "We are grateful for our continued partnership with Straub Kapolei Clinic and Urgent Care. It is our hope that Hawaii Pacific Health's Mobile Vaccine Clinic's efforts are convenient and accessible for our neighbors and members of our community."

Visit our website at <u>www.KaMakanaAlii.com</u> for more details about upcoming promotions. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook and Instagram with profile name @kamakanaalii. For media inquiries and on-property approval, please contact <u>alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com</u>.

###

## About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. The 750,000-square-foot Macy's-anchored center features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton located on property. The newest development, The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i, creates an additional 109,000 square feet of space with lifestyle retailers, eateries and services, such as 24 Hour Fitness, Foodland Farms, Straub Clinic and Urgent Care, and PetSmart. Serving as the premier gathering place in Kapolei, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining needs of the ever-expanding community. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. Through an innovative partnership with Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit <u>www.kamakanaalii.com</u>.

## About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$16.6 billion, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of more than 91,000 as of March 31, 2021. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit <u>ill.com</u>.

## Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 <u>alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com</u>